#### 506989110 11/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7035949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PENG-CHIEH WU	03/18/2019
ENCHI LIN	03/17/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIWAN ADVANCED STERILIZATION TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	17-1 CHENG KUO RD., TANZI DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17531830

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +97299507000 Email: office@ip-law.co.il

**Correspondent Name:** SOROKER AGMON NORDMAN ADVOCATES AND PATE

Address Line 1: **8 HAHOSHLIM STREET** 

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 12425

Address Line 4: HERZLIYA, ISRAEL 4672408

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7502/1.2.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARONE R. GODESH
SIGNATURE:	/SHARONE R. GODESH/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 058175 FRAME: 0177**

506989110

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, Peng-Chieh WU and Enchi LIN, citizens of Taiwan (hereinaster: the "Assignors") are co-inventors of a certain invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOVERING AND PURIFYING A GASEOUS STERILIZING AGENT (hereinaster: the "Invention"), desirous to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention, (2) any and all patent applications filed on the invention in any country or jurisdiction worldwide, including but not limited to a United States Patent Application filed herewith (hereinaster: the "Patent Applications"); and, (3) to any and all patents which may be granted on the Patent Applications in any country or jurisdiction worldwide (hereinaster: the "Patents"):

And whereas TAIWAN ADVANCED STERILIZATION TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation organized under and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Israel, and having a place of business at 17-1 CHENG KUO RD., TANZI DIST., TAICHUNG CITY, TAIWAN (hereinafter: the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Applications and the Patents;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the Invention; (2) the Patent Applications; (3) the Patents; (4) any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications for Letters Patent resulting from any of the Patent Applications including all priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) an International Convention, and all other International Conventions (hereinafter: the "Related Applications").

The Assignors agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, shall apply for and execute all original, divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, substitute or reissue patent applications for the Invention; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the Assignors relating to the Invention and/or any Patent Applications and/or any Patents and/or any Related Applications; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee, its successors,

{

PATENT REEL: 058175 FRAME: 0178 assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the Invention and for vesting title in and to the Invention and in and to any and all applications for patents thereon in the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

The Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any and all official patent authorities worldwide, to issue Letters Patent on the Patent Applications, and Letters Patent on any and all Related Applications, to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of the Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

## Executed by us on the below indicated beside our signatures.

Peng-Chieh WU 3F NO.57 LANE 176 ROOSEVELT	Signature:	Date:
RD. SEC.5 TAIPEI TAIWAN	Lang think Vin	2019/3/18
Witness Name CHEV 6 FAV 6 KU	Signature of Witness:	Date; 201 (3/18
Enchi LIN 7F, No. 7, 6 Lane, 82 Alley, Fwu Shing	Signature:	Date:
Road, Wen Shan Dist. Taipei City, Taiwan	En Chi, Lin	<u>2019/3/17</u>
Witness Name: Yi - Chia, Chen	Signature of Witness:	Date: 2019 / 3/17
<u>ASSIGNEE</u>		
TAIWAN ADVANCED STERILIZATION TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
TAIWAN		
Name & Title of signatory PENG CHIEH WY	Signature: Py: Mitz)	Date:
PRESIDENT Witness Name:	Signature of Witness:	Date:
CHENG FAVO KU	Cheng fang Ku	2019/3/18
WALFOO ATECHN Blamm PERSON PRODUCTION A WE	A	

PATEN

PATENT REEL: 058175 FRAME: 0179